S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31404/2012

CHEMSTAR ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv on record.

Mr. Dhiraj Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record. Four weeks' time granted to Respondent No.2 for filing Counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

On behalf of Respondent No. 4 Learned Advocate Mr. Narendra Kumar. Goyal, Advocate has undertaken to file counter affidavit on record by next date(vakalatnama filed on 13.3.2013).

Fresh notice be issued to Respondent No. 5 to 7 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 18.4.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

sk