## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31404/2012

CHEMSTAR ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already been filed on record.

Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Process fee and correct address of the concerned District Court be filed within a week and on compliance, notice be issued to respondent No.7 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.41

-2-

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the paper book be supplied to the other side. List again on 3.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com