SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31404/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in WPC No.1487/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHEMSTAR ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Vishal Anand)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com