SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31404/2012

CHEMSTAR ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VITEM NO.25 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As office report discloses that counter affidavit has not been filed by the newly impleaded party respondent, two weeks time is granted.

List again on 07.01.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar