SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31404/2012

CHEMSTAR ORGANICS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Manish, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mrs B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Ms Neha, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted to the parties to file reply in respect of IA No.6, none of the parties have filed the reply despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the IA for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar